10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

3 October 1984

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

BEFORE:

Application of Yates Petroleum
Corporation for an exception to
Rules 2(B) and 5(A) of Division
Order R-1670-1, Roosevelt County,
New Mexico.

Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation Jeff Tavlor
Division: Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division

CASE
8303

State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR, QUINTANA: We'll call noxt
Case 8203,

MR, TAYLOR: That's tthe
spplicavion  of Yates Poetroleum Corporation for an exception
o Rules 2(B} and S{A) of Division Order R-1670-1, Roosevolt

that case

50

The
be dismissed,

MR, QUINTANA:

e dilsmissed.

‘Hearing concluded.)

applicant has

that

Case




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

T

T ER

SALLY

TI P ICATE

W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY

= 1 N 9 : i - 1 Iy e ’ i 3 & Y e
that the foregoling Transcript of Hearing before the 2il1 Con

servation

script is

1
et}

Division was reported by me; that the sald tran-

fuall,

true,

and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.

I do hereby certii- th
a complete resord of 4
the txariner hearin: of

heard by rie on_ OQT, 3

Mﬂ* ? Q\Wd-om'o" , Examinee |

Oil Conservation Division




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

19 September 1984

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Yates Petroleum CASE
Corporation for an exception to 8303
Rules 2(B) and 5(A) of Division

Order R-1670-1I, Roosevelt County,

New Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 0il Conservation Jeff Taylor

Division: Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant: Chad Dickerson
Attorney at Law
I.LOSEE, CARSON, & DICKERS5ON
Post Office Drawer 239
Artesia, New Mexico 88210




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR. STOGNER: We will now call
Case Number 8303.

MR. TAYLOR: On the application
of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an exception to Rules
2(B) and 5(A) of Division Order R-1670-1, Roosevelt County,
New Mexico.

MR. DICKERSON: Mr. Examiner,
I'm Chad Dickerson of Artesia, New Mexico on behalf of the
applicant, and we have some problems with that case and
request that it be continued for two weeks.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8303
will be so continued to the next Examiner Hearing scheduled

for October 3rd, 1984.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing

servation Division was reported by me;

before the 0il Con-

that the said tran-

script is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.

j&&.\%&@ O

S $3pp
LT .85

L
v 451§F1i&xanﬂher

Gil Conzervation

Z =

ivisicg




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
22 August 1984

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Yates Petroleum Cor-
poration for an exception to Rule
2(B) of Division Order R-1670-1,
Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the 011 Conservation W. Perry Pearce
Division: Attorney at Law

0il Conservation Commission

CASE
28303

State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8303.

MR. PEARCE: That cage 1s on
the application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an
exception to Rule 2(B) of Division Order R-1670-I, Roosevelt
County, New Mexico.

Mr. Examiner, applicant has re-
quested continuance until September the 19th, 1984.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8303
will be so continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for

September 19th, 1984,

{Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIPFICATHE

I, SALLY wW. BOYD, C.S5.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il Con-
servation Divisicn was reported by me; that the said tran-
script is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing,

prepared by me to the best of my ability.

@ﬁl&&uxé Cor—.

I'do hereby certifs shaf the forne o)
a COET;’T;’@?E} TSNP A -

St Loy e in
3 A [® M -, 8;4“3&!
22 gy .

Examine

fha b
T ERENN

Neard oy e on

Oil Conservaiion Division




