1 2	ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3	3 October 1984
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of Yates Petroleum CASE Corporation for an exception to 8303
9	Rules 2(B) and 5(A) of Division Order R-1670-I, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.
10	
11	BEFORE: Gilbert P. Quintana, Examiner
12	
13	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
14	
15	APPEARANCES
16	ATEDAKANCES
17	
18	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor
19	Division: Attorney at Law  Legal Counsel to the Division  State Land Office Bldg.
20	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
21	·
22	For the Applicant:
23	
24	
25	

```
1
2
                                 MR. QUINTANA: We'll call next
3
    Case 8303.
4
                                 MR, TAYLOR: That's the
5
    application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an exception
6
    to Rules 2(B) and 5(A) of Division Order R-1670-I, Roosevelt
7
    County, New Mexico.
8
                                 The applicant has asked that
    that case be dismissed.
9
                                MR. QUINTANA: Case 8303 will
10
    so be dismissed.
11
12
                        (Hearing concluded.)
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

CERTIFICATE Ţ, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Con-servation Division was reported by me; that the said tran-script is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability. muly listing Core I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 8303. heard by me on Oct. 3 1984. Examiner Oil Conservation Division 

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
3	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO  19 September 1984
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of Yates Petroleum CASE
9	Corporation for an exception to 8303 Rules 2(B) and 5(A) of Division Order R-1670-I, Roosevelt County,
10	New Mexico.
11	
12	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
13	
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	APPEARANCES
17	
18	
19	For the Oil Conservation Jeff Taylor
20	Division:  Attorney at Law  Legal Counsel to the Division  State Land Office Bldg
21	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
22	
23	For the Applicant: Chad Dickerson Attorney at Law
24	LOSEE, CARSON, & DICKERSON Post Office Drawer 239
	Artesia, New Mexico 88210
25	

 $C\ E\ R\ T\ I\ F\ I\ C\ A\ T\ E$ 

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Swey W. Boyd CER

He E 8303

Heard by Market Logica. 19 887

Muhaul Logica. Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3	22 August 1984
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	
7	
8	IN THE MATTER OF:
9	Application of Yates Petroleum Cor- CASE poration for an exception to Rule 8303
10	2(B) of Division Order R-1670-I, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.
11	
12	
13	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	
19	
20	For the Oil Conservation W. Perry Pearce Division: Attorney at Law
21	Division:  Oil Conservation Commission  State Land Office Bldg.
22	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
23	For the Applicant:
24	
25	- -

ſ

STOGNER: Call next Case MR. Number 8303. MR. PEARCE: That case is on the application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an exception to Rule 2(B) of Division Order R-1670-I, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. Mr. Examiner, applicant has re-quested continuance until September the 19th, 1984. MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8303 will be so continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for September 19th, 1984. (Hearing concluded.) 

 $\texttt{C} \ \texttt{E} \ \texttt{R} \ \texttt{T} \ \texttt{I} \ \texttt{F} \ \texttt{I} \ \texttt{C} \ \texttt{A} \ \texttt{T} \ \texttt{E}$ 

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Sally W. Boyd COR.

I do hereby certify that the formating is a complete resonant the pass. The in the fixed resonant and the pass. The in the fixed resonant and the pass. 8303, heard by the on fixed 22 1989.

Oil Conservation Division